
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAN MATEO AND 

CALLANDER ASSOCIATES  FOR 
THE KING PARK SYNTHETIC TURF AND PARK IMPROVEMENTS DESIGN SERVICES  

 
 
 WHEREAS, the City of San Mateo (“City”), a municipal corporation of the State of California, and 
Callander Associates  (“Consultant ”), entered into an Agreement for Design Services  (“Agreement”) 
on September 5,  2017; and 
 
 WHEREAS, City and Callander Associates wish to amend the Agreement to increase 
compensation and add scope of work.  
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 
 

1. Exhibit A-Scope of Services of the Agreement is amended to reference “Exhibit A1” 
which is attached and incorporated by reference.  
 

2. Section 5 and Exhibit B – Payment of the Agreement is amended to change the fee from  
$145,468 to $161,068.  
 
 3. The remaining terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 
 
 
 
 

CITY OF SAN MATEO 
 
 
 

 CALLANDER ASSOCIATES  
 
 
 

 
 Sheila Canzian  
 Director of Parks and Recreation  
 
 
 

  
Mark Slichter   
Principal  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 



 

Exhibit A1 
City of San Mateo 

Amendment No. 1 to September 5, 2017 Agreement with Callander Associates 
 

King Synthetic Turf and Park Improvement Project 
 

January 5, 2019 
 
Scope of Services: 
 

1. Additional services for construction drawings and specification development to include design 
of basketball court resurfacing and lighting improvements; design of five bid alternatives; 
design of fence replacement on two sides of field due to deteriorated condition; design of new 
fence to incorporate maintenance vehicle access; photometric analysis of pathway security 
lighting.  

2. Assessment, coordination and design related to City’s interest in purchasing and installing 
synthetic turf and underlayment through separate contracts through the California Multiple 
Awards Schedule (CMAS).  


